UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

Petitioner,

v.

DYNAPASS IP HOLDINGS LLC,

Patent Owner.

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2023-004251

Patent No. 6,993,658

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

DOCKE.

Δ

¹ JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. was joined as a party to this proceeding via Motion for Joinder in IPR2023-01331.

Pursuant to a joint stipulation of Petitioner and Patent Owner ("Parties"), and in accordance with the guidance provided in the Order Setting Oral Argument (Paper 22), the Parties hereby stipulate to modify the schedule pertaining to the Oral Argument as follows:

The deadline to serve demonstratives will be changed from Friday, April 5 to Monday, April 8, 2024.

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify any other deadlines. As further agreed by the Parties, Patent Owner files this Notice on behalf of both Parties.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/John Wittenzellner/</u> John Wittenzellner USPTO Registration No. 61,662 Counsel for Patent Owner Dynapass IP Holdings, LLC

DOCKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on April 4, 2024,

the foregoing document was served on counsel of record for Petitioner by filing this

document through the End-to-End System, as well as via electronic mail to counsel

of record for Petitioner at the following addresses:

Timothy Murphy (tj@unifiedpatents.com) Jordan Rossen (jordan@unifiedpatents.com) How-Ying Liou (aliou@jonesday.com) Vishal Khatri (vkhatri@jonesday.com) Matthew Johnson (mwjohnson@jonesday.com) Evan Tassis (etassis@jonesday.com)

DOCKE.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /John Wittenzellner/

John Wittenzellner USPTO Registration No. 61,662 Counsel for Patent Owner Dynapass IP Holdings LLC